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2023 CONTAMINANT SUMMARY REPORT

Ozone (PPD) EE/SMSS (TPY)Emiss Event (TPY)Annual (TPY)Pollutant Class SMSS (TPY)

CRITERIA EMISSIONS TOTALS

PM2.5  2.9789  13.9976  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

VOC  128.6729  683.0129  0.0002 0.0000  0.0002

CO  28.5875  141.4044  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

NOX  22.9478  118.3001  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

SO2  0.1711  0.6184  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

PM10  2.9789  13.9976  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

Ozone (PPD) EE/SMSS (TPY)Emiss Event (TPY)Annual (TPY)

CONTAMINANT SUMMARY REPORT

 Contam Contam Name SMSS (TPY)

 2.9793  13.9976  0.0000 0.0000  0.000010000 PART-U

 2.9789  13.9976  0.0000 0.0000  0.000020000 PM10 PART-U

 2.9789  13.9976  0.0000 0.0000  0.000039999 TOTAL PM2.5 PARTICULATE

 21.0146  104.6345  0.0002 0.0000  0.000250001 VOC-UNCLASSIFIED

 0.6588  4.9600  0.0000 0.0000  0.000051460 ETHANOL

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000051472 PROPYLENE GLYCOL

 1.0380  7.8473  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052416 TRIMETHYL BENZENE, 1,2,4-

 0.5173  3.5110  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052420 BENZENE

 0.0088  0.0604  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052440 CUMENE

 0.1841  1.3624  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052450 ETHYL BENZENE

 0.0193  0.1329  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052460 NAPHTHALENE

 1.3036  9.2092  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052490 TOLUENE

 0.9055  6.6455  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052512 META-XYLENE

 0.3105  2.2651  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052514 ORTHO-XYLENE

 0.3486  2.5506  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052516 PARA-XYLENE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052878 METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER

 0.8813  5.1009  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056600 HEXANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056625 ISOBUTANE

 0.7719  5.1463  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056675 ISO OCTANE

 25.3135  119.7805  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056700 ISO PENTANE

 33.9710  160.9385  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056725 N BUTANE

 0.0000  0.0001  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056730 N-HEXANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056750 PENTANE

 0.7866  6.5821  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056775 PROPANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000058715 1-ETHYL 4-METHYLBENZENE

 21.5807  100.1822  0.0000 0.0000  0.000059003 GASOLINE

 5.3573  40.2850  0.0000 0.0000  0.000059005 KEROSENE

 13.7015  101.8184  0.0000 0.0000  0.000059150 DIESEL

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000070300 HYDROGEN SULFIDE
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CONTAMINANT SUMMARY REPORT

 Contam Contam Name SMSS (TPY)

 22.9478  118.3001  0.0000 0.0000  0.000070400 NITROGEN OXIDES

 0.1711  0.6184  0.0000 0.0000  0.000070510 SULFUR DIOXIDE

 28.5875  141.4044  0.0000 0.0000  0.000090300 CARBON MONOXIDE

Ozone (PPD) EE/SMSS (TPY)Emiss Event (TPY)Annual (TPY)

HAPS SUMMARY REPORT

 Contam Contam Name SMSS (TPY)

 0.5173  3.5110  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052420 BENZENE

 0.0088  0.0604  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052440 CUMENE

 0.1841  1.3624  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052450 ETHYL BENZENE

 0.0193  0.1329  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052460 NAPHTHALENE

 1.3036  9.2092  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052490 TOLUENE

 0.9055  6.6455  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052512 META-XYLENE

 0.3105  2.2651  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052514 ORTHO-XYLENE

 0.3486  2.5506  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052516 PARA-XYLENE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052878 METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER

 0.8813  5.1009  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056600 HEXANE

 0.0000  0.0001  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056730 N-HEXANE

 4.4790Total  30.8381  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000


